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The  Board  of County  Commissioners,  Brown  County,  Ohio,  met  in regular  session  this  l2'h  day  of  July,  2023  with the
following  members  present:  Tony  Applegate,  Member  Daryll  R. Gray,  Member  Barry  L. Woodruff,  President

In attendance:  Sarah  Beath,  County  Administrator

IN THE  MATTER  OF  PREVIOUS  MINUTES

Motion  moved  by Mr. Applegate  to approve  the  minutes  of the  previous  regular  meeting  and  dispense  with the oral

reading.  Second:  Mr. Gray.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Applegate,  yea

IN THE  MATTER  OF  AMENDED  CERTIFICATE

Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Woodruff,  yea

Motion  moved  by Mr. Gray  to record  as a matter  of record  the  following  Amended  Certificate.  Second:  Mr. Applegate.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE:  Mr. Applegate,  yea  Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Woodruff,  yea

AMENDED  OFFICIAL  CERTIFICATE  OF ESTIMATED  RESOURCES

Office  of Budget  Commission,  Brown  County,  Ohio

To  the  TA)ONG  AUTHORITY  OF BROWN  COUNTY  COMMISSIONERS

The  following  is the  initial  amended  certificate  of  estimated  resources  for  the  fiscal  year  beginning  January  1"',  2023  as

revised  by the  Budget  Commission  of  said  County,  which  shall  govern  the  total  appropriations  made  at any  time  during

such  year.

Fund  Unencumbered  Balance  1/1/23  Taxes  OtherSources  Total

General  Fund  $ 7,443,859.12  $3,350,000.00  $11,527,283.83  $22,321,142.95
SpecialRevenue  $30,067,112.14  $50,664,636.14  $80,731,748.28

IN THE  MATTER  TO  APPROVE  THE  BILLS

Motion  moved  by Mr. Applegate  to approve  the  following  bills  for  payment.  Second:  Mr. Gray.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE:  Mr. Applegate,  yea  Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Woodruff,  yea

DEPT

AUDITOR

BOE

BUILDING  DEPT

CLERK  OF COURTS

COMMISSIONERS

COMMON  PLEAS

CORONER

CSEA

DEVELOPMENT

DOG  TAGS

E91 1

EMA

ENGINEER  HWY

ENGINEER  OFFICE

ENGINEER  SEWER  & WATER

JFS

JURY  COMMISSION

PROBATE/JUVENILE

MAINTENANCE

MUNICIPAL

PROSECUTOR

RECORDER

SHERIFF

TITLE

TREASURER

GRAND  TOT  AL

IN THE  MATTER  TO  ADJOURN

EXPENDITURE

$3,925.91

$2,283.31

$562.82

$0

$1 ,723.05

$7,279.57

$3,573.89

$0

$25,046.95

$0

$7,260.82

$413.81

$45,57  4.62

$2,638.92

$0

$109,234.51

$0

$9,572.50

$60,445.69

$702.05

$836.36

$0

$41  ,046.87

$365.24

IQ
$322,486.89

Motion moved by Mr. Gray  to adjourn  this  meeting  with  no further  business  before  the  Board  this  1 2'h day  of  July,  2023.
Second:  Mr. Applegate.

ROLL  CALL  VOTE: Mr. Applegate,  yea Mr. Gray,  yea  Mr. Woodruff,  yea
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7/11  /2023

Commissioner  Barry  Woodruff  attended  a Law  Library  Resources  Board  Meeting.

7/12/2023

Commissioners  met  with  Jill Hall,  Auditor,  Connie  Patrick,  Treasurer,  and  Mark  Potts,  Deputy  Auditor,  to discuss  building

security,  ahead  of property  reappraisals,  which  will  occur  in 2024.

Commissioners  met  with  Andrea  Snider,  Communication  Center,  to discuss  the  Department  of Public  Safety  personnel

transition.

Approval:  July  17,  2023

Ba&daO,,nt Dgdm,s% ber

Hannah  Zak
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